IInnlliinnee SSuubb--bbaassee
NNoonn pplluugg--iinn
MMaanniiffoolldd--bbaassee
NNoonn pplluugg--iinn
Series 23
Individual mounting Série
Manifold mounting
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
8  m m  v a l v e
HOW TO ORDER
SINGLE PRESSURE MODELS
11
Single solenoid
23A-A1-C00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-A4-C00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-A1-B00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-A4-B00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Double solenoid
23A-B1-C00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-B4-C00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-B1-B00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-B4-B00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Port size
M3
M5
Pilot air
Internal
External
Internal
External
SINGLE PRESSURE MODELS
11
DUAL PRESSURE MODELS (INTERNAL PILOT ONLY)
11
Single solenoid
23A-C2-C00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-C3-C00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-C2-B00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-C3-B00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Double solenoid
23A-D2-C00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-D3-C00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-D2-B00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-D3-B00-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Port size
M3
M5
Pilot air
Internal from port #3
Internal from port #5
Internal from port #3
Internal from port #5
11
E XX-RXXX-XXX*SOLENOID OPERATOR ‰
Pilot type
M2 Muffled exhaust
P2 Piped exhaust (M3)
Voltage
DB 24VDC (1.0W)
DC 24VDC (1.8W)
DD 24VDC (2.5W)
DE 24VDC (3.0W)
DF 24VDC (4.0W)
DH 12VDC (1.0W)
DJ 12VDC (1.8W)
DK 12VDC (2.5W)
DL 12VDC (3.0W)
DM 12VDC (4.0W)
Lead wire
length
0* No lead wire
A 45 cm
B 60 cm
C 90 cm
Manual
operator
0 No manual operator
1 Recessed non locking
3 Extended
non locking

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
8  m m  v a l v e
HOW TO ORDER
SINGLE PRESSURE MODELS
11
Single solenoid
23A-AD-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AE-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AD-C1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AE-C1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AD-B1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AE-B1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Double solenoid
23A-BD-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BE-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BD-C1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BE-C1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BD-B1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BE-B1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Port size
Valve less base
M3
M5
Pilot air
Internal
External
Internal
External
Internal
External
SINGLE PRESSURE MODELS
11
DUAL PRESSURE MODELS (INTERNAL PILOT ONLY)
11
Single solenoid
23A-CJ-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CK-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CJ-C1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CK-C1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CJ-B1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CK-B1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Double solenoid
23A-DJ-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DK-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DJ-C1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DK-C1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DJ-B1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DK-B1B-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Port size
Valve less base
M3
M5
Pilot air
Internal from port #3
Internal from port #5
Internal from port #3
Internal from port #5
Internal from port #3
Internal from port #5
11
E XX-RXXX-XXX**SOLENOID OPERATOR ‰
Pilot type
M2 Muffled exhaust
P2 Piped exhaust (M3)
Voltage
DB 24VDC (1.0W)
DC 24VDC (1.8W)
DD 24VDC (2.5W)
DE 24VDC (3.0W)
DF 24VDC (4.0W)
DH 12VDC (1.0W)
DJ 12VDC (1.8W)
DK 12VDC (2.5W)

D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
8  m m  v a l v e
HOW TO ORDER
SINGLE PRESSURE MODELS
11
Single solenoid
23A-AD-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AE-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AD-CAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AE-CAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AD-BAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-AE-BAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Double solenoid
23A-BD-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BE-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BD-CAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BE-CAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BD-BAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-BE-BAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Port size
Valve only
M3
M5
Pilot air
Internal
External
Internal
External
Internal
External
SINGLE PRESSURE MODELS
11
DUAL PRESSURE MODELS (INTERNAL PILOT ONLY)
1
Single solenoid
23A-CJ-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CK-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CJ-CAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CK-CAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CJ-BAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-CK-BAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Double solenoid
23A-DJ-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DK-000-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DJ-CAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DK-CAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DJ-BAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
23A-DK-BAB-EXX-RXXX-XXX
Port size
Valve only
M3
M5
Pilot air
Internal from port #3
Internal from port #5
Internal from port #3
Internal from port #5
Internal from port #3
Internal from port #5
11
E XX-RXXX-XXX **SOLENOID OPERATOR ‰
Pilot type
M2 Muffled exhaust
P2 Piped exhaust (M3)
Voltage
DB 24VDC (1.0W)
DC 24VDC (1.8W)
DD 24VDC (2.5W)
DE 24VDC (3.0W)
DF 24VDC (4.0W)
DH 12VDC (1.0W)
DJ 12VDC (1.8W)
DK 12VDC (2.5W)